THE WALL OF HONOR: A CONTRIBUTION TO THE FUTURE

The Wall of Honor is a permanent display recognizing the generosity of donors to the Antioch Public Library District.

The wall offers friends, families, businesses & organizations a way to memorialize, honor, thank, or acknowledge those who are worthy of special appreciation.

NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

For donations of \$15,000.00 or more you receive a naming opportunity for an area of the library.

The areas available are:

- Readers Advisory Desk Lower Level
- ♦ Adult Services Desk first floor
- Children's Services Desk
- First Floor Study Room
- ◆ First Floor Conference Room
- ♦ First Floor Browsing Area
- Upright piano for Grace Eide Meeting Room

Contributions may take the form of:

- ♦ Gifts of cash
- ♦ Gifts of stock or securities
- ♦ Memorial gifts honoring relatives or friends
- Gifts through corporation of business
- ♦ Bequests in wills or life insurance

Contributions May be designated for:

- ♦ Books and materials
- ◆ Equipment
- ♦ Furnishings
- ♦ Endowment fund
- General needs

The leaf colors signify varying levels of contribution:

Bronze \$250.00 - \$499.99

Silver \$500.00 - \$999.99

Gold \$1,000.00 - 2,499.99

The Stone sizes also signify varying levels of contribution:

Small Stone \$2,500.00 - \$4,999.99

Large Stone \$5,000.00 +

I wish to support the Antioch Public Library District By participating in The Wall of Honor program

PLEASE PRINT ALL INFORMATION Name: Address: Home Telephone: _____ Enclosed is a gift of: \$ ______ Or a gift in the form of: The inscription on the leaf or stone should read as follows: (20 characters and 4 lines, please) \square In Memory of: \square In Honor of: \square Donated by:

Checks should be made payable to:

Antioch Public Library District

Mail to:

Antioch Public Library District 757 N. Main St. Antioch, IL 60002

Gifts are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.